## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

•••••

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Shillong, the 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2012

**No. PER. 34/98/Pt.I/140** - The following Notification issued by the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi is re-published for general information.

"Notification No. 14015/03/2010-AIS(I)-B, dated 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2012.

In exercise of the powers conferred by Rule 8(1) of the Indian Administrative Service (Recruitment) Rules, 1954 read with Regulation 9(1) of the Indian Administrative Service (Appointment by Promotion) Regulations, 1955, and Rule 3 of the Indian Administrative Service (Probation) Rules, 1954, the President is pleased to appoint the following members of the State Civil Service of Joint Assam - Meghalaya Cadre (Meghalaya Segment) to the Indian Administrative Service against the vacancies of 2009 and 2010 determined by Government of India under Regulation 5(1) of the said Regulations in consultation with the State Government on probation until further orders and to allocate them to the Joint Assam –Meghalaya Cadre (Meghalaya Segment) Cadre, under Rule 5(1) of the Indian Administrative Service (Cadre) Rules, 1954

## Select List 2009-A (Against vacancies of 2009)

Sl.No.	Name of the Officer (S/Shri)	2
1.	Aldous Mawlong (ST)	
2.	Peter S. Dkhar (ST)	

## Select List 2010 (Against vacancies of 2010)

Sl.No.	Name of the Officer
1.	Shri Wilfred Khyllep (ST)

Sd/- (S.S.Shukla) Under Secretary to the Government of India".

Sd/- D.Rynjah Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Personnel & A.R. (A) Department